OP \$140.00 198051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Tea Company, LLC	FORMERLY Golden Temple of Oregon, LLC	09/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yogi Bhajan Administrative Trust	
Street Address:	1649 S. Robertson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 351149	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	TRUST: NEW MEXICO	
Composed Of:	 Ek Ong Kar Kaur Khalsa, CALIFORNIA, TRUSTEE Shakti Parwha Kaur Khalsa, CALIFORNIA, TRUSTEE Sat Sang Singh Khalsa, CALIFORNIA, TRUSTEE 	
Name:	Bibiji Inderjit Kaur Puri	
Street Address:	1905 Preuss Rd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90034	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1980514	YOGI TEA
Registration Number:	3435101	YOGI TEA
Registration Number:	3607292	YOGI
Serial Number:	77636305	YOGI
Serial Number:	77889992	YOGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039140301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0518

900338191

Phone: (503) 449-9084

Email: MHeilbronner@ldeaLegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Heilbronner

Address Line 1: 1631 NE Broadway, No. 443
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YBAT/BIBIJI ASSIGN. REC.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Heilbronner

SIGNATURE: /Michael Heilbronner/

DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Registration trf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into and effective as of 17, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between the East West Tea Company, LLC f/k/a Golden Temple of Oregon, LLC, 950 International Way, Springfield, Oregon 97477 (herein, "Assignor"), and Shakti Parwha Kaur Khalsa, Ek Ong Kar Kaur Khalsa, and Sat Sing Singh Khalsa in their capacity as the Trustees of the Yogi Bhajan Administrative Trust (the "Trustees") and Bibiji Inderjit Kaur Puri ("Bibiji"), together the assignees.

Assignor hereby assigns and quitclaims (i) an undivided 50% interest to the Trustees collectively; and (ii) an undivided 50% interest to Bibiji (aggregating 100%) in Assignor's following U.S. trademark applications and registrations, "as is," without representation or warranty of any kind:

Mark	Registration/Serial No.
YOGI TEA	1980514
	3435101
(YOGI TEA and Design)	
YOGI	3607292
YOGI	77636305
YOGI	77889992

together with all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the Effective Date.

By: Villiam L. Rich

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EAST WEST TEA COMPANY, LLC

DWT 25639932v10 0097173-000004

RECORDED: 09/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0520